

a

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19118/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in LPA No.1359/1998 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHASHI BHUSHAN PRASAD SINHA (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of
deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned and application for substitution is allowed.
As prayed for, rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week.
List this matter for final disposal on 12th February, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER