

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19118/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 12/04/2010 in LPA No.1359/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHASHI BHUSHAN PRASAD SINHA (D) BY LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Vali, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|